OP \$40.00 11313

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.	04/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11313097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)306-9952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-306-9200

Email: mberrier@texasip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Berrier

Address Line 1: 3811 Bee Caves Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUZU03600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Berrier

Total Attachments: 1

source=SUZU03600 assignment 2 - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0335 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SUZU03600 TOSHIBA DOCKET NO.: BSG040470-USA-A STI-1631

ASSIGNMENT

We, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located at 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92612, U.S.A., the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Application:

SERIAL NO.

DATE FILED

INVENTORS

11/313,097

12/20/2005

Naoki Kiryu

TITLE OF INVENTION

Systems and Methods for Providing Output Data in an LBIST System Having a Limited Number of Output Ports

hereby assign the entirety of our right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any said application to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.

Name:

RECORDED: 11/02/2008

Mr. Hideya Sakaida

Title:

President and CEO

Approved
TAEC Legal Department

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0336

4/28/08

Date: